FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



1 9

07-06-1999



REC 10.100 ET					
101081667					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year					
Reel # Corrective Document Change of Name					
Reel # Frame # X Other Partial Release					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Mercantile Bank National Association and Fleet Capital Corporation 3-16-99					
Formerly Formerly Mercantile Bank of St. Louis National Association					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation X Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization National banking association and RI corporation					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Benjamin Ansehl Company, The					
Jong and the second sec					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1555 Page Industrial Boulevard					
Address (line 2)					
Address (ii.e. a)					
City State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other Control of the					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri					
02/1999 NTHOI1 00000198 340284 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0832** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Pag	e 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				× 0.1	
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and A	ddress Area Code and	d Telephone Number	816/691-32	57	
Name [	Erin Dudley					
Address (line 1)	Stinson, Mag	& Fizzell, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	1201 Walnut,	Suite 2800				
Address (line 3)	Kansas City,	Missouri 64106				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total nur including any atta	nber of pages of the at	tached conveyance o	locument	# 3	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	lemark Application			stration Numb		
			340,284			
			2,166,341			
			75/113,934			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3						
Fee Amoun	t Fee	Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): <b>\$</b> 90.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No						

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

**Statement and Signature** 

indicated herein.

Erin Dudley

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0833

**Date Signed** 

## PARTIAL RELEASE

This Release is made on this  $\int e^{\frac{1}{2}A} day$  of March, 1999, by Mercantile Bank National Association, a national banking association (formerly known as, and the successor to Mercantile Bank of St. Louis National Association) ("Agent") and Fleet Capital Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation (together with Agent, the "Lenders"), in favor of The Benjamin Ansehl Company, a Missouri corporation ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, there exists a certain financing arrangement between Lenders and Borrower as set forth in that certain Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement, dated June 19, 1996 as amended (the "Loan").

WHEREAS, the Loan is secured by a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated June 19, 1996 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 1996 at Reel 1457, Frame 0299 (the "Trademark Assignment") where by Borrower granted a security interest in and assigned to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders all of its trademarks.

WHEREAS, Borrower has agreed to assign to a third party that portion of its trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Lenders have consented to permit Agent to release its aforementioned security in and lien upon the Assigned Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent, on behalf of Lenders, hereby releases and discharges all liens, security interests and other encumbrances of Agent in the Assigned Trademarks, including any renewals thereof and all rights corresponding thereto. Agent, on behalf of Lenders hereby reassigns to Borrower any and all rights in the Assigned Trademarks held by Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and acknowledges that it has no right, title or interest in or to the Assigned Trademarks.
- 2. Agent, on behalf of Lenders, shall execute all such documents, including but not limited to UCC-3 releases, which Borrower reasonably requests of Agent to release all such interests and filings of Agent affecting the Assigned Trademarks.

380834 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0834

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date and year first above written.

> MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

STATE OF Missouri SS. COUNTY OF St. Louis

city The foregoing instrument was executed before me this 16th day of March, 1999, by 1 mothy R. Schifer, Vice President of Mercantile Bank National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of such national bank.

My commission expires:

6/26/2002

KAREN HOLLANSWORTH

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI

St. Louis City

My Commission Expires: June 26, 2002

- 2 -

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Assigned Trademarks**

MEDISKIN (stylized) U.S. Registration No. 340,284

MEDISKIN U.S. Registration No. 2,166,341

MEDISKIN and Design U.S. Serial No. 75/113,934

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0836